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What’s Happening Around our Church! 
October  

Wednesdays   5:45 pm Fellowship Dinner and Programs 

Month of October Special Collection for Joe Baas and Family 

Sunday October 13  Preschool Pie Sale Fundraising Starts 

Mondays  October 14 & 28 7:00 pm One Starry Night Planning Meetings 

Thursday October 17 6:30 pm Youth Group Family Night 

Friday October 18 6:30 pm KidVenture: Fall Festival 

Saturday October 19-20 19th 10am; 20th 9am Mission Weekend 

Sunday October 20 12:30 pm Youth Group: Apple Picking 

Monday October 28 7:00 pm Women’s Ministry Book Club 

Tuesday October 29 7:00 pm Servant Leadership Council Meeting 

November  

Wednesdays  5:45 pm Fellowship Dinner and Programs 

Sunday  November 3 10:30 am Recognition of Clock Tower 

Monday November 4 6:30 pm Pre-Election Prayer Night 

Mondays  November 4, 11, 18, 25 7:00 pm One Starry Night Planning Meetings 

Tuesday November 5 6:00 am - 9:00pm Election Day 

Friday November 15 6:30 pm KidVenture: Operation Christmas Child 

Wednesday November 20 7:00 pm Praise & Worship Night 

Friday November 22 6:30 pm Youth Group - Mock Thanksgiving 

Thursday November 28  Thanksgiving Day 

LOOKING  AHEAD  

Saturday December 14 2-4 pm / 6-8 pm One Starry Night 

Sunday  December 15 9:00 am Birthday Party for Jesus 

Galatians 6:8-9 

“Whoever sows to please their flesh, from the flesh 

will reap destruction; whoever sows to please the 

Spirit, from the Spirit will reap eternal life. Let us not 

become weary in doing good, for at the proper time 

we will reap a harvest if we do not give up.” 

*See Website and Bulletin for further information on events. 
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